

**SC No.122/24
State Vs. Harsh @ Arshi
FIR No.465/23
PS : 436/34 IPC**

01.04.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Kashmir Singh, Ld. Counsel for applicant.
Sh. U.K. Giri, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
ASI Sidheshwar Dubey on behalf of IO.

**This application U/s.439 Cr.P.C. has been
moved seeking regular bail of applicant / accused Harsh @
Arshi.**

Part arguments heard.

Put up for further arguments on **05.04.2024**. IO to
remain present on the next date.

**(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/01.04.2024**