

SC 122/2024
STATE
Vs.
HARSH @ ARSHI
FIR No.465 /2023
(BUDH VIHAR)

05.04.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Kashmir Singh, Ld. Counsel for applicant /
accused.
Complainant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Ishant Batra.
ASI Devender, on behalf of IO.

**This application U/s.439 Cr.P.C. has been
moved seeking regular bail of applicant / accused Harsh @
Arshi.**

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on **06.04.2024 at 4.00 p.m.**

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/05.04.2024