

SC 122/2024
STATE Vs. HARSH @ ARSHI
FIR No.465/2023
(BUDH VIHAR)

06.07.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Meer Hassan, Ld. Counsel for accused.
IO ASI Devender.

Summons issued to PW Ranjeet Kaur received back with the report that she is in case FIR No.251/24 U/s.21/25/29 NDPS Act PS Bhalswa Dairy.

Let production warrants be issued to PW Ranjeet Kaur for the next date. **Ahlmad is directed to mention on the summons that PW Ranjeet Kaur is being summoned in the capacity of a witness.**

Put up for PE on 07.10.2024.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/06.07.2024