

Bail SC – 122/2024
FIR No. 465/2023
PS Budh Vihar
State Vs. Harsh @ Arshi

18.07.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Kashmir Singh, Ld. Counsel for applicant /
accused.

This application u/s 483 BNSS has been moved on
behalf of the applicant / accused Harsh @ Arshi seeking regular
bail.

Reply filed. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for applicant / accused has sought
adjournment stating that he has not brought his case file today.

At request, be put up for arguments / order on
25.07.2024.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/18.07.2024