

Bail SC – 122/2024
FIR No. 465/2023
PS Budh Vihar
State Vs. Harsh @ Arsi

25.07.2024

One of the regular stenographer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Kashmir Singh and Sh. Meer Hassan, Ld.
Counsel for applicant / accused.

This application u/s 483 BNSS / 439 Cr.P.C. has been moved seeking release of applicant/accused Harsh @ Arshi on regular bail.

Similar application of the applicant / accused was dismissed on 08.04.2024. While elaborating the additional ground for moving the fresh application, Ld. Counsel for the applicant / accused has submitted that during hearing on the previous application, IO had claimed pendency of 25 criminal cases against the applicant / accused. Submission made is that that claim is false and only one case is pending.

IO is directed to file fresh list of pending cases against the applicant / accused on **29.07.2024**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/25.07.2024