

SC No.122/24
State Vs. Harsh @ Arshi
FIR No.465/23
PS : Budh Vihar

29.07.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh.Kashmir Singh,Ld.Counsel for
applicant/accused.
IO/ASI Devender.

1. **This application U/s.483 of BNSS 2023 has been moved seeking regular bail of applicant / accused Harsh @ Arshi.**
2. Ld. Counsel has submitted that no such application is pending before any other Court.
3. Today, IO has filed list of previous involvements of the applicant / accused. Ld. Counsel for the applicant has sought time to peruse the list to advance arguments on the application.
4. At request of Ld. Counsel, let the application be put up on **05.08.2024.**

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/29.07.2024