

Bail SC-122/2024
FIR No.465/2023
PS Budh Vihar
State Vs. Anas @ Rahul

01.10.2024

Regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Rajesh Sirohi, Ld. Subt. Addl. PP for State.
None for the applicant / accused.

This application u/s 483 BNSS has been moved on behalf of the applicant / accused Anas @ Rahul seeking interim bail for 60 days on the ground of ill health of his son.

Application is also annexed with medical documents of the son of the applicant / accused.

Let the medical condition and medical documents of the son of the applicant / accused be verified through concerned IO for **04.10.2024**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/01.10.2024