

9 SC 122/2024
STATE Vs. HARSH @ ARSHI
FIR No.465/2023
PS BUDH VIHAR

27.01.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both accused present on bail.
Sh. Meer Hasan, Ld. Counsel for both the accused.
PW/ HC Upender is present.

Vide separate statement of both the accused persons recorded jointly U/s 294 Cr.P.C., they have admitted the genuineness of some documents (details mentioned in the statement itself).

In view of the statement of both the accused persons, let the witness mentioned at **Sr. 5 / W/ HC Monika** be dropped from list of witnesses of the main chargesheet.

PW-3/ HC Upender examined, cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW is present.

Be put up for further PE on **10.07.2025**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/27.01.2025