

16 SC 122/2024
STATE Vs. HARSH @ ARSHI
FIR No.465/2023
PS BUDH VIHAR

10.07.2025

One of the regular stenographer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Harsh @ Arshi present on bail.
Accused Anas @ Rahul absent.
Sh. Meer Hassan, Ld. Counsel for both accused.
IO / ASI Devinder Kumar and PW/ HC Arvind are present.

Personal appearance of PW John Patric is exempted on a request received in this regard.

An application has been moved seeking production warrants against accused Anas @ Rahul. It is mentioned in the application that accused Anas @ Rahul is running in JC in connection with case FIR bearing no.358/17 PS Subhash Place.

Let production warrants be issued against accused Anas @ Rahul for NDOH.

Alhmad is directed to mention on the production warrants that accused Anas @ Rahul is on bail in this case.

PW/HC Arvind is discharged unexamined for today due to non-appearance of accused Anas @ Rahul. He be summoned for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on **19.11.2025**.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/10.07.2025