

17 SC 122/2024 STATE Vs. HARSH @ ARSHI 465/2023
(BUDH VIHAR)

16.03.2026

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Anas @ Rahul present on bail.
Accused Harsh @ Arshi is absent.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Meer Hassan for both accused.
IO ASI Devender is present.
PW HC Ashok is present.
PW HC Arvind is absent.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons submits that he has no intimation from accused Harsh @ Arshi. Be awaited for 12:30 PM.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/16.03.2026

At 12:35 PM

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Anas @ Rahul present on bail.
Accused Harsh @ Arshi is absent.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Meer Hassan for both accused.
IO ASI Devender is present.
PW HC Ashok is present.
PW HC Arvind is absent.

Ld. Counsel for accused Harsh @ Arshi submits that he has no intimation of accused.

Issue NBWs against the **accused Harsh @ Arshi** as well as notice under Section 491 BNSS, 2023 to **surety** for NDOH.

PW present is discharged for today.

Issue B/Ws in the sum of Rs.500/- against PW HC Arvind for NDOH.

Put up for FP on **28.05.2026**.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/16.03.2026